Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Budget Estimates 26 May-6 June 2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Outcome/Program: 1.1 Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: Printing

Senator: Senator the Hon Joe Ludwig

Question reference number: 368

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014
Number of pages: 6

Question:

1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2. Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since
7 September 2013?

a. If so, what companies were used?

b. How were they selected?

c. What was the total cost of this printing?

Answer:

1. For the period Supplementary Budget Estimates November 2013 to 24 February 2014 refer to answer Additional Estimates 24-28 February
2014 PM 186.
For the period 25 February 2014 to 27 May 2014, 22 documents were printed by the Department and 16 of these documents were published online. Attachment A refers.

2. For the period 7 September 2013 to 24 February 2014 refer to answer Additional
Estimates 24-28 February 2014 PM 186.
For the period 25 February 2014 to 27 May 2014, the Department used printing services for 29 print jobs. Attachment B refers.
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Attachment A

Title of document

Number of copies

Published online

Report of the Australian Government Delegation to the 58™ Session of the United 500 Yes Nations Commission on the Status of Women

The Australian Government Guide to Regulation 8,000 Yes
Information package for the promotion of the Consensus-Based Clinical Practice 400 No Guideline for the management of volatile substance use in Australia (included

poster, brochure and presentation folder)

Working Together: Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Mental Health and 20,000 Yes Wellbeing Principles and Practice

Working on Country Photography Competition 2014 500 No
Sherpa Administrative Circular 150 Yes
Sherpa meeting papers 250 Yes
G20 Community Forum fact sheets x 4 kinds 250 Yes
Volunteer recruitment flyer x 2 kinds 5,000 Yes
Volunteer recruitment fact sheets x 2 kinds 550 Yes
2014 National NAIDOC Awards entries booklet 10 No
Remote School Attendance Strategy community fact sheet 17,700 No


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Budget Estimates 26 May-6 June 2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Title of document

Number of copies

Published online

Remote School Attendance Strategy parent flyer 9,125 No
Remote School Attendance Strategy student flyer 9,125 No
Green Paper on Developing Northern Australia 150 Yes
Tracking Equity: Comparing Outcomes for women and girls across Australia 80 Yes Seamless National Economy: Final Report on Performance 75 Yes
Perspectives on the use of performance frameworks in the Australian federation 50 Yes Healthcare in Australia 2012-13: Five years of performance (report cover) 45 Yes Indigenous Reform 2012-13: Five years of Performance (report cover) 45 Yes Healthcare in Australia 2012-13: Five years of performance (summary report 34 Yes
brochure cover)

Indigenous Reform 2012-13: Five years of Performance (summary report brochure 25 Yes

cover)
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Attachment B

Title of document Company used How company was selected Total cost
(GST excl)

Report of the Australian Government Delegation to the 58" | CanPrint Communications Limited tender $5,680

Session of the United Nations Commission on the Status of

Women

The Australian Government Guide to Regulation Giraffe Limited tender $27,402

Information package for the promotion of the Consensus- Kwik Kopy — Corporate Direct source $3,604

Based Clinical Practice Guideline for the management of Design and Print Solutions

volatile substance use in Australia (included poster,

brochure and presentation folder)

Working Together: Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander CanPrint Communications Limited Tender $199,360

Mental Health and Wellbeing Principles and Practices

Working on Country Photography Competition 2014 CanPrint Communications Limited Tender $491

Sherpa Administrative Circular Stream Limited Tender $686

Sherpa Meeting Papers Stream Limited Tender $1,463

G20 Community Forum fact sheets x 4 kinds Stream Limited Tender $833

Volunteer recruitment flyer Stream Limited Tender $911

Volunteer recruitment fact sheets for youth and seniors Stream Limited Tender $528
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Title of document Company used How company was selected Total cost
(GST excl)
2014 National NAIDOC poster CanPrint Communications Limited tender $6,740
Working on Country Photo Competition Poster CanPrint Communications Limited tender $480
2014 National NAIDOC Award entries booklet Bytes n Colours Limited tender $286
Katherine ICC Education poster QuickPrint Digital Limited tender $170
Remote School Attendance Strategy community store sign | Kiwk Kopy Printing Centre Direct Source $319
Canberra
Remote School Attendance Strategy poster Kiwk Kopy Printing Centre Direct Source $1433
Canberra
Remote School Attendance Strategy community fact sheet | Kiwk Kopy Printing Centre Direct Source $3,081
Canberra
Remote School Attendance Strategy parent flyer Kiwk Kopy Printing Centre Direct Source $1,392
Canberra
Remote School Attendance Strategy student flyer Kiwk Kopy Printing Centre Direct Source $1,392
Canberra
Remote School Attendance Strategy community store sign, | Colemans Printing Alice Direct Source $455
poster, community fact sheet, parent flyer and student flyer | Springs
Remote School Attendance Strategy community store sign, | Colemans Printing Darwin Direct Source $205

poster, parent flyer and student flyer
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Title of document Company used How company was selected Total cost
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Green Paper on Developing Northern Australia Canprint, Exhibition Centre Select tender and direct source $4930

Tracking Equity: Comparing Outcomes for women and Digital Data Limited tender $545

girls across Australia (report cover)

Seamless National Economy: Final Report on Performance | Digital Data Limited tender $615

(report cover)

Perspectives on the use of performance frameworks in the | Digital Data Limited tender $460

Australian federation (report cover)

Healthcare in Australia 2012-13: Five years of performance | Digital Data Limited tender $320

(report cover)

Indigenous Reform 2012-13: Five years of Performance Digital Data Limited tender $320

(report cover)

Healthcare in Australia 2012-13: Five years of performance | Digital Data Limited tender $355

(summary report brochure cover)

Indigenous Reform 2012-13: Five years of Performance Digital Data Limited tender $260

(summary report brochure cover)

